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SEMINOLES’ BURCH FINISHES WELL; FLORIDA STATE WOMEN’S GOLF TEAM CONCLUDES
PLAY AT COUGAR FALL CLASSIC

HANAHAN, S.C. ~ Junior Jaclyn Burch shot a one-over par 73 and finished in a tie for 30 place in the
individual standings to lead the Florida State women’s golf team to a 14" place finish in the team standings at the third
annual Cougar Fall Classic at Yeamans Hall Country Club. Burch shot a one-over par total of 145 in the final two
rounds and finished only six strokes from earning the second top-10 individual finish of her Seminole career.

Tennessee carded a final round team score of 289 and held off second place Georgia en route the team
championship as piay in the 54-hole event concluded Monday. The Lady Vols finished with a three round tournament-
record total of 870, two strokes better than Georgia. Marci Turner of Tennessee won individual medalist honors with a
three round record-tying total of 212.

Burch (Wildwood, Mo.) led the Seminoles with a nine-over par total of 225 for the three-round event. After
carding an 80 in the first round, she settled in and carded an even-par 72 in the second round and finished play with a
one-over par 73. With all of her scores counting towards the team total in the event, it marked the 49" consecutive
round in 17 consecutive tournaments that she has counted her scores toward the team score.

Junior Caroline Larsson (Dandervd, Sweden) turned in the second best round of the day for the Seminoles as
she carded a four-over par 76. Larsson, too, improved her scored as she was seven over par for the final two rounds
after finishing at seven-over par in the first round.

Sophomore Whitney Wright (Rockingham, N.C) finished with a 232 individual total and in a tie for 56"
place in the individual standings. She began the event well as she carded a near-career best one-over par 73. She was
followed by sophomore Whitney Brummett (Eureka, Mo.) who finished with a 235 total for the three-round event.

Freshman Lauren Cousart (Athens, Ga.) played well in her first collegiate tournament after carding an 81 in
the second round. She competed against her sister, Sarah Kate of Ole Miss, for the first time on the collegiate level.
Sarah Kate won the individual battle as she finished in a tie for 25% place in the individual standings but Lauren’s
Seminoles defeated Sarah Kate’s Ole Miss team by three strokes.

The Seminoles continue their fall schedule at the Tar Heel Invitational in Chapel Hill, N.C. on Oct. 7-9.

Third Annual Cougar Fall Classic/Hanahan, S.C./Par 72
Yeamans Hall Golf Club/Final Florida State Results

14/17.  Florida State 310 304 308 922
T30. Jaclyn Burch 80 72 73 225
T51. Caroline Larsson 79 75 76 230
T36. Whitney Wright 73 79 80 232
T69. Whitney Brummett 78 78 79 235
88, Lauren Cousart 85 g1 84 251

Third Annual Cougar Fall Classic/Hanahan, S.C./Par 72
Yeamans Hall Golf Club/Final Flerida State Results

i Tennessee 370 Ti0, Wake Forest 906
2. Georgia 872 T10. College of Charleston 906
3 Yanderbilt 882 12. Marvland 947
4. Auburmn 884 13. Richmond 916
5. Virginia 886 14, Florida State 922
6. NC State 894 5. Ole Miss 925
7. Louisiana State 897 T16. South Florida 929
8. North Carolina 899 Ti6. Miami 929
9. Furman 941
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rank team scores

1 Tennessee 288 293 289 870 +6

2 Georgia 292 291 289 8™ +8

3 Vanderbilt 306 286 290 882  +18

4 Auburn 307 285 292 884  +20

5 University of Virginia 301 290 295 886  +22

6 North Carolina State 300 292 302 894 430

7 Louisiana State 306 297 294 897 433

8 North Carolina, U of 311 294 294 899  +35

9 Furman University 310 295 296 901 +37
T10 Wake Forest 300 303 303 906  +42
Ti10  Charleston, Coll. of 306 301 299 906 442
12 Maryland, U. of 299 305 303 907  +43
13 Richmond 304 303 309 916  +52
14 Florida State Univ. 310 304 308 922 +38
15 Mississippi, U. of 307 312 306 925 +61
T16 South Florida 315 305 309 929 +65
Ti6 Miami, U. of 312 306 311 929 +65
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start
T7
T2
T7
TS
T2
T10
TS
T10
T15

finish
1
2
T3
T3
T3
T6
Té6
T6
T9
T9
T9
T9
T13
T13
T1S

player
Marci Turner
Whitney Wade
Mallory Hetzel
Taylor Leon
Leah Wigger
Kathleen Ekey
Lauren Mielbrecht
Violeta Retamoza
Jacqui Concolino
Angie Hill
Liebelei Lawrence
Nicole Smith
Chris Brady
Nicole Hage
Golda Johansson
Maria Martinez
Kimberly Meck
Katie Miller
Jessica Vincent
Lorraine Ballerano
Stephanie Derrey
Blair Lamb
Ann Laney
Abigale Schepperle
Jenn Bellso
Sarah Kate Cousart
Jessica Lovell
Rachel Smith
Lisa Tyler
Jaclyn Burch
Laura Caniff
Amber Lundskog
Jessica Reno
Katie Stepanek
Laura Crawford
Melissa Eaton
Mandy Goins
Jessica Steward
Rosario Germine

Christina Jones

school
Tennessee
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
University of Virginia
Furman University
University of Virginia
Tennessee
Vanderbilt
Charleston, Coll. of
Vanderbilt
Tennessee
Vanderbilt
Auburn
Tennessee
Auburn
Louisiana State
North Carolina, U of
North Carolina State
North Carolina State
North Carolina State
Furman University
North Carolina, U of
Auburn
Charleston, Coll. of
Mississippi, U. of
Auburn
University of Virginia
Georgia
Florida State Univ.
Weowth Caroling, U of
Vanderbilt
Maryland, U. of
Maryland, U. of
Wake Forest
Louisiana State
Wake Forest
Bigmi, U of
Richmond

South Florida

scores
73 72 67 212
7t 72 72 215
7174 72 217
7272 73 217
73 70 74 217
77 69 72 218
74 70 74 218
73 73 72 218
77 70 72 219
71 72 76 219
75 74 70 219
7171 77 219
80 68 72 220
78 70 72 220
7t 77 73 221
74 75 72 221
73 13 75 221
77 72 72 221
75 72 74 221
7275 75 222
73 73 76 222
74 73 76 223
79 71 73 223
78 72 73 223
75 77 72 224
70 76 78 224
77 72 75 224
7774 73 224
79 73 72 224
8 7 73 223
75077 73 225
75 74 76 225
7477 74 225
72 8L 72 225
75 78 73 226
7% 74 74 226
69 76 81 226
81 71 74 226
79 74 74 227
78 75 74 227
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T75
To3
T56
T35
T35
T35
T35
T50
T28
T50
T50
T32
T50

82
T63
T28
T63
T56
T63
T50
T35
T50
T56
T79
T56
T72
T63
T63
T79
T72
T56
T63
156
T63
T75
T56

83
T63
175
T79
T75

T39
T42
T42
T42
T42
T42
T42
T48
T48
T48
T51
T51
T51
T54
T54
T56
T56
T56
TS6
T56
T56
T56
T56
T64
Té64
T64
T67
T67
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
75
T76
776
T76
T78
176
81
82
83
T84
T84

Natasha Lopez Moreira
Nicola Eaton
Nannette Hill
Alina Lee

Theresa Paik
Alexis Rather
Josie Shinn

Lauren Harling
Rebecca Kuhn
Ashley Lambert
Caroline Larsson
Margaret Shirley
Maggie Simons
Daniella Ronderos
Carly Truitt
Connor Atkinson
Shannon Boyle
Kelly Calkin

Dori Carter
Lindsay Robinson
Kristen Svicarovich
Katie Trotter
Whitney Wright
Amber Kuss *
Julia Nouss

Julia von Rohrscheidt
Kelly MacWhinnie
Gretchen Zoeller
Whitney Brummett
Jordan Craig

Katie Davidson
Gennifer Mendez
Dinah Plyler *
Hagen Weintraub
Megan Miller *
Jessica Buchta

1 Flysn

Lauren Hunt
Rachel Ingram
Kelly White
Nancy Mountcastle
Holly Cantwell *
Tiffany Prats
Jennifer Davis
Brocke Layton
Haley Gildea

Anabelle Pauling

Richmond
Louisiana State
Wake Forest
Georgia

Furman University
Louisiana State
Miami, U. of

North Carolina State
Louisiana State
Richmond

Florida State Univ.
Auburn

Wake Forest

South Florida
University of Virginia
Furman University
North Carolina, U of
Maryland, U. of
Mississippi, U. of
University of Virginia
Vanderbilt
Maryland, U. of
Florida State Univ.,
Charleston, Coll. of
Richmond
Charleston, Coll. of
Maryland, U. of
Charleston, Coll. of
Florida State Univ,
Wake Forest
Mississippi, U. of
South Florida
Charleston, Coll. of
Miami, U. of
Charleston, Coll. of
South Florida
Mississippt, U of
HNorth Carolina, U of
Mississippi, U. of
Charleston, Coll. of
North Carolina State
Tennessee

Miami, U. of
Tennessee

South Florida
Furman University

Miami, U, of

80

86

227

+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+19
+19
+19
+19
+19



85 88 Lauren Cousart Florida State Univ. 85 81 85 251 +35
89 89 Whitney McComis Richmond 88 89 84 261 43
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1 Tennessee 288 293 289 870
1 Marci Turner 73 72 67 212
T6 Violeta Retamoza 7373 72 218
19 Nicole Smith 7777 219
T1S Golda Johansson 71 77 73 221
T84 Jennifer Davis 80 84 84 248
82 Holly Cantwell (1) 79 80 82 241
2 Georgia 292 291 289 872
2 Whitney Wade 72 72 215
T3 Taylor Leon 72 72 73 217
T3 Mallory Hetzel 71 74 72 217
T25 Lisa Tyler 79 73 72 224
T42 Alina Lee 78 77 73 228
3 Vanderbilt 306 286 290 882
T9 Jacqui Concolino 77 70 72 219
TS Liebelei Lawrence 75 74 70 219
T13 Chris Brady 80 68 72 220
T30 Amber Lundskog 75 74 76 225
T56 Kristen Svicarovich 79 77 76 232
4  Auburn 307 285 292 884
T13 Nicole Hage 7 70 72 220
T15 Maria Martinez 74 75 72 221
T22 Abigale Schepperle 78 72 73 223
125 Jessica Lovell 77 72 75 224
T51 Margaret Shirley 8 71 76 230
5 University of Virginia 301 290 295 886
T3 Leah Wigger 7370 74 217
Té Lauren Mielbrecht 74 70 74 218
T25 Rachel Smith 77 74 73 224
T34 Carly Truitt 8t 76 74 231
T56 Lindsay Robinson 7778 77 232
& North Carolina State 300 292 302 894
Tis Jessica Vincent 7572 14 221
T20 Stephanie Derrey 7373 78 222
120 Lorraine Ballerano 7275 75 222
T48 Lauren Harling 8 72 77 229
81 Nancy Mountcastle 8 76 Bl 239
7 Louisiana State 306 297 294 897
Tis Kimberly Meck 73 73 75 22
T35 Melisss Faton 78 74 74 226
T42 Nicola Eaton 7 8 70 228
T42 Alexis Rather 7% 73 76 228
T48 Rebecca Kuhn 777 15 229
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8 North Carolina, U of 311 294 294 899

T15 Katie Miller 77 72 72 221

T22 Ann Laney 79 71 73 223
T30 Laura Caniff 75 71 73 225

T56 Shannon Boyle 80 76 76 232
T76 Lauren Hunt 8 75 83 238

9 Furman University 310 295 296 901
T6 Kathleen Ekey 77 69 72 218

T22 Blair Lamb 74 73 76 223

T42 Theresa Paik 77 75 76 228

T56 Connor Atkinson 82 78 72 232

86 Haley Gildea 92 80 77 249

T10 Wake Forest 300 303 303 906
T35 Mandy Goins 69 76 81 226

T35 Laura Crawford 75 78 73 226

T42 Nannette Hill 80 76 72 228

T51 Maggie Simons 78 73 79 230

T69 Jordan Craig 78 78 79 235

Ti0 Charleston, Coll. of 306 301 299 906
T9 Angie Hill 71 72 76 219

T25 Jenn Bellso 75 77 72 224
T64 Julia von Rohrscheidt 82 77 74 233

T67 Gretchen Zoeller 79 78 77 234

T76 Kelly White 81 75 82 238
T64 Amber Kuss (1) 79 75 79 233

T69 Dinah Plyler (1) 81 74 80 235

75 Megan Miller (1) 79 76 81 236
12 Maryland, U. of 299 305 303 907
T30 Jessica Reno 74 77 74 225

T30 Katie Stepanek 72 81 72 225

T56 Kelly Calkin 78 72 82 232

T56 Katie Trotter 76 78 78 232

T67 Kelly MacWhinnie 77 718 79 234
13 Richmond 304 303 309 916
T39 Natasha Lopez Moreira 75 74 78 227

T39 Rosario Germino 79 74 74 227

T48 Ashley Lambert 76 74 79 229

T64 Julia Nouss 74 81 78 233

89 Whitney McComis 88 89 84 261

i4 Florida Stare Univ. 310 304 308 912
T30 Jaclyn Burch 8 72 73 228

T51 Caroline Larsson 7% 75 76 230

T56 Whitney Wright 7379 80 232

T69 Whitney Brummett 78 78 79 235

88 Lauren Cousart 8 81 85 251

i5 Mississippi, U, of 307 312 306 925
T25 Sasah Kate Cousart 78 76 78 224

T56 Dori Carter 7% 80 76 232

T69 Katie Davidson 7% 8 76 235

T76 Rachel Ingram 82 B 76 138
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T76

JJ Flynn

Ti6 South Florida

T39
T54
T69
T76
T84

Christina Jones
Daniella Ronderos
Gennifer Mendez
Jessica Buchta
Brooke Layton

Ti6 Miami, U. of

T35

T42

T69
83
87

Jessica Steward
Josie Shinn
Hagen Weintraub
Tiffany Prats
Anabelle Paulino

82

315
78
80
77
80
83

312
81
76
76
79
82

76

305
75
74
80
76
85

306
71
76
80
79
86

80

309
74
77
78
82
80

311
74
76
79
84
82

238

929
227
231
235
238
248

929
226
228
235
242
250
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Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par 5 Scoring
K. Miller UNC 283 -2 M. Turner Tenn 387 4 N. Hage Auburn 442 -7
M. Goins Wake 292 -1 M. Hetzel Georgia 393 -2 V. Retamoza Tenn 4.50 ~6
D. Ronderos So Florida 292 ~1 N. Smith Tenn 407 +2 C. Larsson FL State 4358 -5
L. Lawrence Vandy 292 -1 L. Wigger Virginia 4.07 42 J. Steward Miami 458 -5
L. Wigger Virginia 292 -1 R. Smith Virginia 410 +3 W. Wade Georgia 458 -5
L. Mielbrecht Virginia 3.00 E W. Wade Georgia 410 +3 C. Brady Vandy 467 -4
J. Lovell Aubum 3.00 E C. Brady Vandy 4.10 43 A. Lee Georgia 467 -4
B. Lamb Furman 3.00 E T. Leon Georgia 410 +3 T. Leon Georgia 467 ~4
N. Eaton LSU 3.00 E K. Ekey Furman 4.10 +3 N. Smith Tenn 467 ~4
M. Martinez Auburn 3.00 E L. Lawrence Vandy 410 +3 A. Lundskog Vandy 467 -4
N. Lopez Moreira Richmond 300 E J. Concolino Vandy 413 +4 A, Hill Charleston 4.67 -4
C. Jones So Florida 3.00 E J. Vincent NC State 413 4 J. Burch FL State 467 -4
L. Ballerano NC State 3.00 E A Hill Charleston 413+ M. Turner Tenn 467 -4
W. Wade Georgia 3.08 +1 S. Cousart Ole Miss 413 +4 A. Schepperle Aubumn 475 -3
S. Derrey NC State 3.08 +1 L. Tyler Georgia 4.17 45 K. Meck LSU 475 -3
L. Harling NC State 3.08 +1 L. Mielbrecht Virginia 417 +5 L. Mielbrecht Virginia 475 -3
W. Wright FL State 3.08 -+ J. Lovell Auburmn 420 +6 J. Concolino Vandy 475 -3
J. Shinn Miami 3.08  +1 V. Retamoza Tenn 420 +6 K. Ekey Furman 475 -3
J. von Rohrscheidt Charleston 3.08  +1 G. Johansson Tenn 420 +6 G. Johansson Tenn 475 -3
R. Germino Richmond 3.08 +1 M. Martinez Auburn 420 +6 J. Bellso Charleston 475 -3
L. Tyler Georgia 3.08 +1 J. Reno Maryland 420 +6 K. Miller UNC 475 -3
S. Cousart Ole Miss 3.08 +1 A. Laney UNC 420 +6 J. Craig Wake 4.83 -2
Eagles Birdies Pars

S. Cousart Ole Miss i N. Hage Auburn 12 R. Smith Virginia 42

V. Retamoza Tenn 1 M. Turner Tenn 12 L. Caniff UNC 39

W. Wade Georgia 1 J. Concolino Vandy 12 M. Martinez Auburn 39

A. Rather LSU 1 L. Lawrence Vandy 10 L. Harling NC State 38

N. Eaton Lsu 1 J. Steward Miami 10 K. Ekey Furman 38

T. Paik Furman 1 T. Leon Georgia 10 L. Wigger Virginia 38

H. Weintraub Miami 1 1. Vincent NC State 10 1. Lovell Aubum 37

S. Derrey NC State 1 1. Reno Maryland 10 W. Wade Georgia 36

1. Vincent NC State 1 K. Miller UNC 10 K. Meck LSU 36

N. Lopez Moreira Richmond 1 C. Brady Vandy 10 M. Turner Tenn 35

L. Lawrence Vandy 1 J. Buchta So Florida 10 B. Lamb Furman 35

1. Steward Miami t V. Retamoza Tenn 10 M. Hetzel Georgia 35

L. Wigger Virginia i A, Hill Charleston 9 J. Shinn Miami 35

3. Bellso Charleston g B Germino Richmond 35

M. Eaton L3y 9 K. Stepanek Maryland 35

M. Eaton LSy 9 T. Paik Furman 34

M. Hetzel Georgia 9 W. Brummett FL State 34

A, Lundskog Vandy 9 M. Goins Wake 34

L. Mielbrecht Virginia 9 K. Davidson Ole Miss 34

N. Smith Tenn 9 A Lambert Richmond 34

J. Craig Wake 8 G. Johansson Tenn 34

1. Burch FL State 8 L. Ballerano NC State 34
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